

From: FOI REQUESTS (RDE) Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Tr

FOI.Requests@colchesterhospital.nhs.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information (FOI) Request- Ref 1900-18

Date: 31 January 2018 at 11:54

To: Minh Alexander minhalexander@aol.com



Dear Minh,

Further to your request made to Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Trust for information relating to the above and pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000, p

You requested:

Payments to Tamarix People Limited

1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the trust to Tamarix People Limited, Companies House number 07450401

| Reference | Company | Document Type | Supplier | Supplier Name | Document Reference | Narrative | P.O. Number | Date | Status | Amount |
|-----------|---------|---------------|-----------|----------------|--------------------|--|-------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| 11159538 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 502 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 13/10/2014 | Fully Paid | 1,140.00 |
| 13165115 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 453 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 16/09/2014 | Fully Paid | 5,402.40 |
| 11158366 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 449 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 29/08/2014 | Fully Paid | 8,018.88 |
| 12166311 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 445 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 02/08/2014 | Fully Paid | 11,580.36 |
| 11157080 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 437 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 05/07/2014 | Fully Paid | 2,850.00 |
| 11156438 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 434 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 16/06/2014 | Fully Paid | 3,990.00 |
| 14170004 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 430 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 29/04/2014 | Fully Paid | 6,878.88 |
| 11156084 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 423 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 07/04/2014 | Fully Paid | 5,700.00 |
| 12162721 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 415 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 14/03/2014 | Fully Paid | 9,165.36 |
| 12162720 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 410 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 09/02/2014 | Fully Paid | 14,250.00 |
| 11154547 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 407 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 08/01/2014 | Fully Paid | 13,187.76 |
| 13156548 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 405 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 12/12/2013 | Fully Paid | 1,140.00 |
| 13156547 | 1 | INV | 101920400 | TAMARIX PEOPLE | 403 | Consultancy Investigation & Review CQC | 79141 | 05/12/2013 | Fully Paid | 9,767.76 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 93,071.40 |

2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by the trust, and over what period they were purchased.

[See above](#)

3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for the trust by Tamarix People Limited that are not already in the public domain.

[There are no reports that aren't already in the public domain.](#)

4. Please advise how much the trust paid Tamarix People Limited for the investigation and 2014 report by Carole Taylor-Brown into the allegations of [£93,071.40](#)

If you are dissatisfied with the way Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Trust has handled your request for information, you can request a review by writing to:

The Senior Information Risk Owner
Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Colchester General Hospital
Turner Road
Colchester, Essex, CO4 5JL

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliff House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

There is no charge for making an appeal. Further information on your rights under FOI is available here: www.ico.gov.uk

This information is protected by Intellectual Property Rights and Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Trust does not give you permission to make any commercial use of

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
Colchester Hospital University NHS Foundation Trust